Resolution 2016-11



Resolution for Maintenance of Streets and Highways by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

BE IT RESOLVED, by the _C	OUNCIL				or the
CITY of	•	cil or President and		nois, that there is hereb	v
(City, Town or Village)		ame) _ of Motor Fuel		e purpose of maintainir	-
streets and highways under the ap	oplicable provisions of the	Illinois Highway	Code from	anuary 1, 2016	
to December 31, 2016 (Date)	<u>.</u>			(Date)	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, approved Municipal Estimate of M with this resolution, are eligible for BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,	laintenance Costs, including maintenance with Motor	ng supplementa Fuel Tax funds o	l or revised esti during the perio	mates approved in conr d as specified above.	nection
submit to the Department of Trans expenditures from and balances re	sportation, on forms furnis	hed by said Dep	artment , a cert		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, resolution to the district office of the	that the Clerk shall imme	diately transmit	two certified co	pies of this	S.
I, JAMIE MYERS			Clerk in and for	the CITY	
of TROY		, County of	MADISON	(City, Town or V	'illage)
hereby certify the foregoing to be	a true, perfect and comple	ete copy of a res	olution adopted	by	
the COUNCIL		at a meeting	on March 21	, 2016	
(Council or President a	nd Board of Trustees)	_		Date	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my har	nd and seal this	21 0	ay of MARCH, 2016	<u> </u>
(SEAL)	o.Myers		OF TROY ity, Town or Village	Clerk	
Carry or V	/	Approved			
		gional Engineer nt of Transportal	ion		
		Date			



Municipal Estimate of Maintenance Costs

					Local P	ublic Agency: County:		CITY OF TROY MADISON		
Maintenance Period 1/1/2016			to	12/31/2016				16-00000-00-GM		
		Es	stima	ated Cost of Mainter	nance Ope	rations				
Maintena	nce					I, IIA, IIB, or I	1	T	Est Total	
Operation	on	Maint.					Unit	Item	Operation	
(No. Descri		Group	Req.		Unit	Quantity	Price	Cost	Cost	
Patch Street & Shoulders	CA-6	1		CA-6 Stone Stockpiled	Ton	335.00	12.00	4,020.00	4,020.00	
Patch Bituminous Surface	Cold Mix	II.		Cold Mix (F.O.B. Plant)	Ton	350.00	75.00	26,250.00	26,250.00	
Patch Bituminous Surface	Hot Mix	111		BIT Con Surf Mix C	Ton	1500.00	60.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	
		_		Roller	Hr	125.00	28.18	3,522.50	3,522.50	
				Grader	Hr	125.00	34.86	4,357.50	4,357.50	
Prime Applied @ 25 Gallo	n	IV		Emulsion HFRS 2	Gal	44000.00	2.75	121,000.00	121,000.00	
Snow & Ice Removal		V		Salt (Stockpileed	Ton	595.00	84.00	49,980.00	49,980.00	
Calcium Chloride		VI		Gal	Gal	3000.00	0.77	2,310.00	2,310.00	
Ciana		__\	ļ	Charle Name of R. L. attack		100.00	20.00	- 2 000 00	2 200 20	
Signs		VII		Street Names & Letters Stop Signs	Each Each	100.00 30.00	20.00 55.00	2,000.00 1,650.00	2,000.00 1,650.00	
				Sign Posts	Each	100.00	37.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	
				Regulatory	Each	20.00	32.00	640.00	640.00	
				regulatory		20.00	02.00	-	010.00	
								- 1		
								-		
								-		
						ļ		-		
		_			-		-			
			_		-	1		-		
								-		
								-	· · ·	
								-		
	-							-		
								-		
								-		
	121							-		
		-								
				Total Day Labor Costs					27,600.00	
				Total Day Labor Costs		I Total Estimator	d Maintanana	Operation Cost	337,030.00	
						i Otal Estimate	u Maintenance	Operation Cost	337,030.00	
Estim	ated Cost	MFT P	ortion	Other Funds	Preliminary E	naineerina	Ι			
Maintenance					Engineering					
Maint Eng	-			-	Material Test					
Totals:	-		-	-	Advertising					
	<u> </u>				Bridge Inspe					
					Tot	al Estimated N	laintenance En	gineering Cost	-	
						Tota	I Estimated Ma	intenance Cost	337,030.00	
Submitted:	Myers) ((id	Appro	oved:					
Municipal	Official			Title			Regional Engineer			
5-21-	Date						Date			
	Dete						Date			



Municipal Estimate of Maintenance Costs

						Local Public Agency:			CITY OF TROY MADISON	
Maintenance Period	1/1/2016		to	12/31/2016					16-00000-00	
		Es	stima	ited Cost of Mainter	nance	e Oper	rations			
Maintenance		T					I, IIA, IIB, or III			Est Total
Operation		Maint.	Insp.					Unit	Item	Operation
(No. Description)		Group	Req.	Item		Unit	Quantity	Price	Cost	Cost
Culverts		- 11		12" Corrugated Culvert		Ft.	275.00	12.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
15" Corrugated Culvert		11		15" Corrugated Culvert		Ft.	175.00	13.00	- 2,275.00	2,275.00
Ditch work sweeping of Streets		- 11		Sweeper		Hr	300.00	56.25	- 16,875.00	16,875.00
Ditch work sweeping of Streets		- "		Dump Truck	\rightarrow	Hr	300.00	27.43	8,229.00	8,229.00
				Loader		Hr	250.00	30.02	7,505.00	7,505.00
									-	
CA/CM 16 Rock		II		Chips Stockpiled		Ton	1500.00	10.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Concrete Patch & Repair		ll .		Ready Mix Concrete		Yd	550.00	100.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
Streets & Sidewalks				6 Bag Mix					-	
									- i	
Street Lights		[]		Electricity & Maintenance					-	50,000.00
Patch Streets		II.		CA-7 Stockpiled		Ton	400.00	14.25	5,700.00	5,700.00
Snow Removal		II.		Overtime Labor		Hrs	300.00	50.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		<u> </u>			-					
Total Cost Estimate				Page One					-	337,030.00
									-	
_									-	
									-	
									-	
:									-	
		ļ							-	
		 								<u> </u>
		-							•	
		_			-			-	-	
		+	\vdash		_				- : 1	
					\neg					
									-	
									-	
									-	
				Total Day Labor Costs					-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Т	otal Estimated	Maintenance	Operation Cost	515,914.00
Estimated C	ost	MFT P	ortion	Other Funds			ngineering			
Maintenance				-			nspection			
Maint Eng	-			-		ial Testi	ng			
Totals:	-		-	-	Adver					
					Bridge	e Inspec				
						Tota			gineering Cost	-
							Total	Estimated Ma	intenance Cost	515,914.00
Submitted: Municipal Official	JUS	('it	J Clark Appro	oved:			Regional Engineer		
3-21-16										
* *	Date							Date		